

FIR No.305/2020
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA ETC
PS Okhla Industrial Area
U/s 308/34 IPC

15.04.2024.

Present:- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saroj Thapa and Neeraj are in person.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons not available today.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the accused persons to advance arguments.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on 30.04.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
15.04.2024