

FIR No.305/2020
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA & ANR.
PS OIA
U/s 308/34 IPC

18.07.2024

File taken up today as 17.07.2024 was Holiday being Murrahm.

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saroj Thapa absent.
Accused Neeraj in person.

Matter was inadvertently listed for 17.07.2024 and the same was
Holiday due to Murrahm.

Previous order be complied with afresh for the next date of
hearing.

**Accused Saroj Thapa be summoned for the next date of
hearing.**

IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.08.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.07.2024