

FIR No.144/2022
PS Pul Prahlad Pur
U/s 302 IPC

State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Kushawaha

06.05.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar Kushwaha produced from
JC (**in JC since 11.03.2022**).
Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Ld. LAC for accused.
PW- ACP Mukesh Jain in person.
PW- Inspector Ishwar Singh, in person.
PW- IO Inspector Madhurendra Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW4- ACP Mukesh Jain examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW5- Inspector Ishwar Singh, partly examined-in-chief and
discharged.

PW5 be summoned again for next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for next date of hearing.

**BWs issued against IO Inspector Madhurendra Kumar stands
cancelled in view of the submissions made.**

At request, put up for PE on 06.06.2025.

Order Dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.05.2025