

FIR No.305/2020
PS OIA
U/s 308/34 IPC
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA & ANR

03.07.2025.

Present : Sh. Parveen Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saroj Thapa and Neeraj in person.
Sh. Kamal Dev Singh, Ld. LAC for both accused.
IO Inspector Rajesh Kumar absent.
PW- Rajiv Kumar in person.
PW1- Virender Singh Negi, in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for cross-examination of
PW1.

PW1- Virender Singh Negi, cross-examined and discharged.

PW2- Rajeev Kumar, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

**Let, witness at sl. no. 8, 9 and 10 as per list of witnesses be
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE and recording of statement u/sec. 294 CrPC on
22.08.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
03.07.2025