

FIR No.144/2022
PS Pul Prahlad Pur
U/s 302 IPC

State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Kushawaha

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar Kushwaha produced from
JC (**in JC since 11.03.2022**).
Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Ld. LAC for accused.
PW- Dr. Swarnoor Singh absent.
PW- IO Inspector Madhurendra Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Process issued to Dr. Swarnoor Singh received back served,
however, he is absent despite service.

Let him be summoned through CMO concerned for NDOH.

Let witness no. 8 and 9 as per list of witnesses be summoned
through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Put up for further PE on **02.04.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
25.02.2026 _(m)