

11 FIR No.305/2020  
PS OIA  
U/s 308/34 IPC  
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA & ANR

**04.06.2026**

Present : Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Saroj Thapa and Neeraj in person.  
Sh. Kamal Dev Singh, Ld. LADC for both accused.  
PW - SI Bharat Singh in person.  
PW Inspt. Rajesh Kumar in person.  
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-8 SI Bharat Singh and PW-9 Inspt. Rajesh Kumar  
examined, cross examined and discharged.

**Let all remaining witnesses as per supplementary chargesheet  
at serial no.2 & 3 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on **08.08.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
04.06.2026 (vk)